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2024 AAU Florida District Qualifier at Tampa, FL - 6/1/2024

@George Jenkins High School

6/1/2024

Results
 

Boys 100 Meter Dash 8-under

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch  8#648 Gionni Baker1 14.88 NWI

Largo Elite  8#215 Jamor Mckinnie2 15.45 NWI

Cape Breeze  8#62 Clarence Williams Iii3 15.53 NWI

Unattached  7#524 Michael Miller4 15.68 NWI

Cape Breeze  8#53 Noah Devine5 15.77 NWI

Perseverance  8#318 Dominic Young Jr.6 15.82 NWI

Polk County  8#331 Damon Mcneal7 15.83 NWI

St Pete Nitr  8#412 Legend Mills8 15.99 NWI

Westchase Ch  7#651 Jaxson Craig9 16.05 NWI

Tampa Xpress  7#437 Adrien Bradley10 16.16 NWI

Trailblazers  7#481 Isaiah Bird11 16.32 NWI

Perseverance  8#310 Jayceon Lyons12 16.36 NWI

Cape Breeze  8#57 Johntavius Johnson Jr13 16.39 NWI

Lake Wales F  8#178 Jamarcus Watkins14 16.42 NWI

Unattached  7#512 Ethan Anderson15 16.45 NWI

Free&Forward  8#105 Elijah Sejour Jr16 16.46 NWI

Polk County  7#333 Nehemiah Thompson17 16.61 NWI

Westchase Ch  8#675 Jackie Richardson18 16.70 NWI

Vast Track a  8#575 Jamari Blount19 16.92 NWI

St Petersbur  7#418 Jaxon Ford20 17.07 NWI

St Petersbur  6#417 Peyton Anthony21 17.10 NWI

Perseverance  7#309 Terell Flemming Jr.22 17.43 NWI

Westchase Ch  7#665 Merrick Harrah23 17.45 NWI

Free&Forward  8#108 Chase Telfort24 17.46 NWI

VeloCity Tra  8#625 Skyler Hearst25 17.63 NWI

Westchase Ch  7#662 Victor Franklin26 17.75 NWI

Lake Wales F  8#177 Laveral Odum27 17.81 NWI

Track life S  6#463 Dejerrian Murray28 18.35 NWI

Perseverance  8#313 Titan Pressley29 18.46 NWI

Largo Elite  7#209 Kaden Harris30 18.52 NWI

Cape Breeze  6#55 Caden Fitch31 19.05 NWI

Cape Breeze  6#52 Kendrick Desmornes Jr32 19.13 NWI

Florida Thor  7#88 Kai Holton33 19.29 NWI

Power House  6#367 Roderick Davenport34 19.50 NWI

Largo Elite  6#211 William Hitchcock Jr35 20.18 NWI

Burg Blazers  5#33 Michael Kendricks Jr36 20.36 NWI

Unattached  6#520 Jax Jones37 20.63 NWI

Cape Breeze  7#56 Marcus Gonzalez38 20.74 NWI

Trailblazers  5#486 Jotham Hurst39 21.17 NWI

352 Elite  5#16 Zymoni Blake40 22.29 NWI

St Pete Nitr  6#414 Josiah Watson41 22.61 NWI

Unattached  8#525 Elijah Moore--- DNS NWI

352 Elite  8#18 Jaden Hagood--- DNS NWI

Mcperformanc  8#240 Dylan Thomas--- DNS NWI

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash 8-under

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch  8#648 Gionni Baker1 30.85 NWI

Cape Breeze  8#62 Clarence Williams Iii2 31.03 NWI

Nste Track T  8#268 Teh'Kii Hayes3 31.84 NWI

Westchase Ch  8#670 Jeremiah Macklin4 32.70 NWI

Unattached  7#512 Ethan Anderson5 32.96 NWI

Perseverance  8#318 Dominic Young Jr.6 32.97 NWI

Polk County  8#331 Damon Mcneal7 33.39 NWI

St Pete Nitr  8#412 Legend Mills8 33.49 NWI

Tampa Xpress  7#437 Adrien Bradley9 33.52 NWI

Polk County  7#333 Nehemiah Thompson10 33.54 NWI

Perseverance  8#310 Jayceon Lyons11 33.80 NWI

Unattached  7#524 Michael Miller12 33.93 NWI

Cape Breeze  8#60 Matthew Rivera Jr13 34.24 NWI

Burg Blazers  7#30 Jrake Bautista14 34.42 NWI

Cape Breeze  8#57 Johntavius Johnson Jr15 34.68 NWI

Free&Forward  8#105 Elijah Sejour Jr16 34.91 NWI

Burg Blazers  7#31 Chance Jordan17 35.20 NWI

Perseverance  7#309 Terell Flemming Jr.18 35.22 NWI

Westchase Ch  7#665 Merrick Harrah19 35.93 NWI

St Petersbur  6#417 Peyton Anthony20 36.23 NWI

Perseverance  8#313 Titan Pressley21 37.10 NWI

Nste Track T  8#266 Khamari Brown22 37.38 NWI

Largo Elite  7#209 Kaden Harris23 40.22 NWI

Cape Breeze  6#55 Caden Fitch24 40.24 NWI

Unattached  8#525 Elijah Moore25 41.56 NWI

Power House  6#367 Roderick Davenport26 41.58 NWI

Florida Thor  7#88 Kai Holton27 42.18 NWI

Largo Elite  6#211 William Hitchcock Jr28 42.31 NWI

Burg Blazers  5#33 Michael Kendricks Jr29 42.36 NWI

Invicta Athl  5#147 Carson Lampley30 42.66 NWI

Cape Breeze  6#52 Kendrick Desmornes Jr31 44.65 NWI

352 Elite  5#16 Zymoni Blake32 50.45 NWI

St Pete Nitr  6#414 Josiah Watson33 55.41 NWI

352 Elite  8#18 Jaden Hagood--- DNS NWI

Track life S  6#463 Dejerrian Murray--- DNS NWI

Mcperformanc  8#240 Dylan Thomas--- DNS NWI

Westchase Ch  7#651 Jaxson Craig--- DNS NWI

VeloCity Tra  8#625 Skyler Hearst--- DNS NWI

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash 8-under

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Largo Elite  8#215 Jamor Mckinnie1 1:15.34

Burg Blazers  7#30 Jrake Bautista2 1:16.56

Westchase Ch  8#670 Jeremiah Macklin3 1:16.88

Cape Breeze  8#60 Matthew Rivera Jr4 1:17.02

Nste Track T  8#268 Teh'Kii Hayes5 1:17.07

Westchase Ch  8#675 Jackie Richardson6 1:19.84

Trailblazers  7#481 Isaiah Bird7 1:20.93

Burg Blazers  7#31 Chance Jordan8 1:21.44

Polk County  7#333 Nehemiah Thompson9 1:21.77

Westchase Ch  7#662 Victor Franklin10 1:26.45

Nste Track T  8#266 Khamari Brown11 1:28.62

Polk County  8#331 Damon Mcneal12 1:29.36

Westchase Ch  7#665 Merrick Harrah13 1:29.58

Burg Blazers  5#33 Michael Kendricks Jr14 1:40.41

Track life S  6#463 Dejerrian Murray15 1:42.32

Invicta Athl  5#147 Carson Lampley16 1:42.64
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2024 AAU Florida District Qualifier at Tampa, FL - 6/1/2024

@George Jenkins High School

6/1/2024

Results
 

Boys 800 Meter Run 8-under

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Burg Blazers  7#30 Jrake Bautista1 2:58.59

Trailblazers  7#481 Isaiah Bird2 2:59.64

Nste Track T  8#268 Teh'Kii Hayes3 3:09.76

St Pete Nitr  8#410 Tyson Jones4 3:13.47

St Pete Nitr  7#405 Conner Carmack5 3:22.25

Hillsborough  8#116 Noah Hallinan6 3:30.09

Vast Track a  8#609 Dante Vitelli7 3:48.06

Vast Track a  7#578 Tobias Casal8 4:00.78

 
Boys 1500 Meter Run 8-under

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
St Pete Nitr  8#410 Tyson Jones1 6:38.58

Hillsborough  8#116 Noah Hallinan2 6:40.72

St Pete Nitr  7#405 Conner Carmack3 6:50.29

Vast Track a  8#609 Dante Vitelli4 6:54.63

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 8-under

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ACape Breeze Athletics1 54.00

1) #62 Clarence Williams Iii 8 2) #57 Johntavius Johnson Jr 8

3) #60 Matthew Rivera Jr 8 4) #53 Noah Devine 8
 

Boys Long Jump 8-under

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch  8#648 Gionni Baker1 3.69m NWI

Cape Breeze  8#53 Noah Devine2 3.56m NWI

Largo Elite  8#215 Jamor Mckinnie3 3.45m NWI

Westchase Ch  8#675 Jackie Richardson4 3.41m NWI

St Pete Nitr  8#412 Legend Mills5 3.36m NWI

Westchase Ch  8#670 Jeremiah Macklin6 3.35m NWI

Tampa Xpress  7#437 Adrien Bradley7 3.33m NWI

Unattached  7#512 Ethan Anderson8 3.22m NWI

Unattached  7#524 Michael Miller9 3.16m NWI

Burg Blazers  7#31 Chance Jordan10 2.89m NWI

Florida Thor  7#88 Kai Holton11 2.80m NWI

Cape Breeze  6#52 Kendrick Desmornes Jr12 2.59m NWI

St Petersbur  6#417 Peyton Anthony13 2.58m NWI

Lake Wales F  8#178 Jamarcus Watkins14 2.57m NWI

Nste Track T  8#266 Khamari Brown15 2.55m NWI

Lake Wales F  8#177 Laveral Odum16 2.43m NWI

Largo Elite  7#209 Kaden Harris17 2.39m NWI

My Brother's  7#255 Michai Wall18 2.37m NWI

Power House  6#367 Roderick Davenport19 2.35m NWI

Unattached  8#525 Elijah Moore20 2.33m NWI

St Pete Nitr  6#414 Josiah Watson21 2.27m NWI

Largo Elite  6#211 William Hitchcock Jr22 2.24m NWI

Free&Forward  8#105 Elijah Sejour Jr23 2.20m NWI

Cape Breeze  6#55 Caden Fitch24 2.08m NWI

352 Elite  5#16 Zymoni Blake--- DNS NWI

352 Elite  8#18 Jaden Hagood--- DNS NWI

Mcperformanc  8#240 Dylan Thomas--- DNS NWI

St Petersbur  7#418 Jaxon Ford--- DNS NWI

Vast Track a  8#575 Jamari Blount--- DNS NWI

Trailblazers  5#486 Jotham Hurst--- DNS NWI

 
Boys Shot Put 4 lbs 8-under

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Perseverance  8#310 Jayceon Lyons1 6.52m

Free&Forward  8#108 Chase Telfort2 6.39m

My Brother's  7#255 Michai Wall3 4.31m

Unattached  6#520 Jax Jones4 3.75m

Cape Breeze  7#56 Marcus Gonzalez5 3.13m

 
Boys Javelin Throw Turbo (300 g 8-under

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch  7#651 Jaxson Craig1 23.34m

My Brother's  7#255 Michai Wall2 17.66m

Westchase Ch  7#662 Victor Franklin3 17.50m

Lake Wales F  8#177 Laveral Odum4 15.82m

Free&Forward  8#108 Chase Telfort5 14.22m

VeloCity Tra  8#625 Skyler Hearst6 12.44m

Lake Wales F  8#178 Jamarcus Watkins7 10.34m

St Pete Nitr  8#410 Tyson Jones8 10.20m

St Petersbur  7#418 Jaxon Ford9 9.36m

Cape Breeze  7#56 Marcus Gonzalez10 9.08m

Invicta Athl  5#147 Carson Lampley11 5.20m

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash 9 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Largo Elite  9#212 Brycen Holte1 14.24 NWI

My Brother's  9#252 Leon Saint Germain2 14.38 NWI

Manatee Must  9#233 Kameran Smith3 14.72 NWI

Perseverance  9#312 Cameron Ponder4 14.91 NWI

Westchase Ch  9#659 Christian Florence5 14.93 NWI

Unattached  9#519 Khai Hodges6 15.38 NWI

VeloCity Tra  9#629 Dreydon Tate7 16.17 NWI

Manatee Must  9#232 Bryson Smith8 16.24 NWI

Tampa Xpress  9#441 Shad Cruz9 16.40 NWI

Cape Breeze  9#58 Kingston Pryce10 16.90 NWI

The Matrix T  9#457 Isaiah Barrett11 16.94 NWI

VeloCity Tra  9#624 Engish Hearst12 17.25 NWI

VeloCity Tra  9#628 Amare Stewart13 17.33 NWI

Wildwood Pre  9#700 Kaleb Ping14 17.38 NWI

Trailblazers  9#487 Randall Hurst15 19.39 NWI

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash 9 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Largo Elite  9#212 Brycen Holte1 28.64 NWI

My Brother's  9#252 Leon Saint Germain2 29.06 NWI
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2024 AAU Florida District Qualifier at Tampa, FL - 6/1/2024

@George Jenkins High School

6/1/2024

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 200 Meter Dash 9 years old)

Age   TeamName Finals

Perseverance  9#312 Cameron Ponder3 31.40 NWI

Manatee Must  9#233 Kameran Smith4 32.87 NWI

Florida Thor  9#90 Marquise Jennings5 33.37 NWI

Manatee Must  9#232 Bryson Smith6 34.03 NWI

Polk County  9#330 David Hicks7 34.20 NWI

VeloCity Tra  9#624 Engish Hearst8 36.57 NWI

VeloCity Tra  9#628 Amare Stewart9 39.93 NWI

Cape Breeze  9#51 Gabriel Clark--- DNS NWI

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash 9 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
My Brother's  9#252 Leon Saint Germain1 1:11.29

Westchase Ch  9#660 Cooper Foxenberger2 1:12.39

Florida Thor  9#87 Kevin Herring3 1:21.87

Polk County  9#330 David Hicks4 1:22.31

Trailblazers  9#487 Randall Hurst5 1:26.11

Westchase Ch  9#676 Christian Sangermano6 1:27.39

The Matrix T  9#457 Isaiah Barrett7 1:38.18

Unattached  9#528 Carson Raney--- DNS

Cape Breeze  9#51 Gabriel Clark--- DNS

 
Boys 800 Meter Run 9 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a  9#577 Roland Casal1 2:51.06

WesleyChapel  9#631 Meeko Oliver2 2:51.20

Trailblazers  9#487 Randall Hurst3 3:11.12

Hillsborough  9#114 Thomas Destremps4 3:18.15

Vast Track a  9#588 Graham Hymes5 3:30.88

St Pete Nitr  9#404 Carson Carmack6 3:32.19

Unattached  9#528 Carson Raney--- DNS

 
Boys 1500 Meter Run 9 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
WesleyChapel  9#631 Meeko Oliver1 5:36.97

Hillsborough  9#114 Thomas Destremps2 5:59.76

Vast Track a  9#577 Roland Casal3 6:00.56

Unattached  9#528 Carson Raney4 6:02.77

Wildwood Pre  9#700 Kaleb Ping5 6:17.22

Vast Track a  9#588 Graham Hymes6 6:51.22

St Pete Nitr  9#404 Carson Carmack7 6:59.62

 
Boys High Jump 9 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch  9#660 Cooper Foxenberger1 1.30m

Florida Thor  9#90 Marquise Jennings2 1.15m

Westchase Ch  9#676 Christian Sangermano3 1.10m

Unattached  9#519 Khai Hodges4 1.05m

Westchase Ch  9#659 Christian Florence5 1.00m

Florida Thor  9#87 Kevin Herring--- NH

 
Boys Long Jump 9 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch  9#660 Cooper Foxenberger1 4.06m NWI

Largo Elite  9#212 Brycen Holte2 3.74m NWI

Westchase Ch  9#659 Christian Florence3 3.60m NWI

Westchase Ch  9#676 Christian Sangermano4 3.51m NWI

VeloCity Tra  9#629 Dreydon Tate5 3.49m NWI

Unattached  9#519 Khai Hodges6 J3.49m NWI

Tampa Xpress  9#441 Shad Cruz7 3.42m NWI

The Matrix T  9#457 Isaiah Barrett8 2.98m NWI

Wildwood Pre  9#700 Kaleb Ping9 2.92m NWI

Florida Thor  9#90 Marquise Jennings10 2.91m NWI

VeloCity Tra  9#624 Engish Hearst11 2.68m NWI

Florida Thor  9#87 Kevin Herring12 1.21m NWI

Cape Breeze  9#51 Gabriel Clark--- DNS NWI

 
Boys Shot Put 6 lbs 9 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cape Breeze  9#58 Kingston Pryce1 4.72m

352 Elite  9#17 Alex Floyd2 3.93m

 
Boys Javelin Throw Turbo (400 g 9 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
VeloCity Tra  9#629 Dreydon Tate1 20.16m

Polk County  9#330 David Hicks2 16.70m

Tampa Xpress  9#441 Shad Cruz3 16.38m

352 Elite  9#17 Alex Floyd4 15.54m

Vast Track a  9#599 Gavin Pierrelus5 15.26m

Manatee Must  9#233 Kameran Smith6 15.24m

Cape Breeze  9#58 Kingston Pryce7 11.24m

Manatee Must  9#232 Bryson Smith8 10.74m

VeloCity Tra  9#628 Amare Stewart9 10.52m

 
Boys 1500 Meter Race Walk 9 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
352 Elite  9#17 Alex Floyd1 11:28.13

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash 10 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Future Track 10#110 Duroseau Boulin1 13.40 NWI

Manatee Must 10#231 Dae`lyn Muller2 13.48 NWI

Future Track 10#111 Camden Leggett3 14.00 NWI

Power House 10#375 Marcellus Vines4 14.04 NWI

VeloCity Tra 10#630 Rashawn Washington5 14.18 NWI

St Pete Nitr 10#406 Amari Early6 14.57 NWI

Westchase Ch 10#652 Scott Cunningham Iii7 14.58 NWI

St Pete Nitr 10#411 Rayshawn Lane8 15.25 NWI

352 Elite 10#20 Kenneth Mason9 15.35 NWI

Vast Track a 10#586 Dylan Gross10 15.40 NWI

Manatee Must 10#230 Josiah King11 15.52 NWI
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2024 AAU Florida District Qualifier at Tampa, FL - 6/1/2024

@George Jenkins High School

6/1/2024

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 100 Meter Dash 10 years old)

Age   TeamName Finals

Perseverance 10#317 Sir Wright12 17.11 NWI

Trailblazers 10#482 Llewellyn Bird13 17.18 NWI

Free&Forward 10#102 Elisha Marshall14 18.39 NWI

Florida Thor 10#85 Deshon Gary Iii--- DNS NWI

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash 10 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
My Brother's 10#254 Willie Thornton1 26.82 NWI

Future Track 10#110 Duroseau Boulin2 26.87 NWI

My Brother's 10#248 Kalel Harvey3 27.53 NWI

Manatee Must 10#231 Dae`lyn Muller4 28.64 NWI

My Brother's 10#253 Lynson Saint Germain5 28.70 NWI

Future Track 10#111 Camden Leggett6 28.85 NWI

St Pete Nitr 10#411 Rayshawn Lane7 30.29 NWI

St Pete Nitr 10#406 Amari Early8 30.31 NWI

VeloCity Tra 10#621 Emmitt Dangerfield9 30.60 NWI

352 Elite 10#21 Jason Owens10 31.59 NWI

Vast Track a 10#586 Dylan Gross11 32.17 NWI

352 Elite 10#20 Kenneth Mason12 32.25 NWI

Manatee Must 10#230 Josiah King13 32.79 NWI

Trailblazers 10#482 Llewellyn Bird14 35.29 NWI

Perseverance 10#317 Sir Wright15 36.15 NWI

Free&Forward 10#102 Elisha Marshall16 39.58 NWI

Florida Thor 10#85 Deshon Gary Iii17 40.08 NWI

Westchase Ch 10#647 Jahleel Athey--- DNS NWI

VeloCity Tra 10#630 Rashawn Washington--- DNS NWI

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash 10 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
My Brother's 10#251 Shane Robinson Jr1 1:00.86

My Brother's 10#253 Lynson Saint Germain2 1:02.89

My Brother's 10#254 Willie Thornton3 1:04.77

My Brother's 10#248 Kalel Harvey4 1:07.26

Tampa Xpress 10#438 Terrance Bradley5 1:08.37

St Pete Nitr 10#411 Rayshawn Lane6 1:10.33

VeloCity Tra 10#621 Emmitt Dangerfield7 1:11.25

Largo Elite 10#220 Jeremiah Thomas8 1:13.96

352 Elite 10#21 Jason Owens9 1:14.20

Westchase Ch 10#664 Jacob Gonzalez10 1:21.02

Perseverance 10#317 Sir Wright11 1:25.14

Trailblazers 10#482 Llewellyn Bird12 1:27.05

Largo Elite 10#214 Torrance Jackson13 1:29.71

Unattached 10#510 Elijah Alston--- DNS

Westchase Ch 10#647 Jahleel Athey--- DNS

 
Boys 800 Meter Run 10 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
My Brother's 10#251 Shane Robinson Jr1 2:24.47

Tampa Xpress 10#438 Terrance Bradley2 2:36.75

Unattached 10#521 Phillippe Joseph III3 2:44.37

Hillsborough 10#115 Ace Hallinan4 2:50.47

Westchase Ch 10#664 Jacob Gonzalez5 2:56.39

Polk County 10#334 Kipton Winget6 3:04.34

Vast Track a 10#606 Austin Spindler7 3:05.55

Tampa Xpress 10#445 Noah Johnson8 3:09.72

 
Boys 1500 Meter Run 10 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Hillsborough 10#115 Ace Hallinan1 5:45.72

Unattached 10#521 Phillippe Joseph III2 5:56.12

Vast Track a 10#606 Austin Spindler3 6:04.43

Polk County 10#334 Kipton Winget4 6:38.20

Tampa Xpress 10#445 Noah Johnson5 6:41.66

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 10 years old

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AMy Brother's1 4:24.98

1) #248 Kalel Harvey 10 2) #253 Lynson Saint Germain 10

3) #251 Shane Robinson Jr 10 4) #254 Willie Thornton 10
 

Boys High Jump 10 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch 10#652 Scott Cunningham Iii1 1.20m

Power House 10#375 Marcellus Vines2 1.15m

Florida Thor 10#85 Deshon Gary Iii3 1.05m

Westchase Ch 10#647 Jahleel Athey--- NH

 
Boys Long Jump 10 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch 10#652 Scott Cunningham Iii1 3.87m NWI

VeloCity Tra 10#630 Rashawn Washington2 3.86m NWI

Manatee Must 10#231 Dae`lyn Muller3 3.84m NWI

Westchase Ch 10#664 Jacob Gonzalez4 3.68m NWI

St Pete Nitr 10#406 Amari Early5 3.64m NWI

Vast Track a 10#586 Dylan Gross6 3.46m NWI

Manatee Must 10#230 Josiah King7 3.45m NWI

352 Elite 10#20 Kenneth Mason8 3.40m NWI

Tampa Xpress 10#438 Terrance Bradley9 3.36m NWI

Vast Track a 10#606 Austin Spindler10 3.05m NWI

Tampa Xpress 10#445 Noah Johnson11 2.87m NWI

My Brother's 10#256 Tommy Whigham12 2.58m NWI

Free&Forward 10#102 Elisha Marshall13 2.33m NWI

 
Boys Shot Put 6 lbs 10 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Unattached 10#510 Elijah Alston1 7.88m

My Brother's 10#256 Tommy Whigham2 7.12m

Jus Ryde Tra 10#157 Leo Hansen3 7.09m

Largo Elite 10#220 Jeremiah Thomas4 6.47m

Largo Elite 10#214 Torrance Jackson5 3.84m
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2024 AAU Florida District Qualifier at Tampa, FL - 6/1/2024

@George Jenkins High School

6/1/2024

Results
 

Boys Javelin Throw Turbo (400 g 10 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
352 Elite 10#21 Jason Owens1 24.84m

Power House 10#375 Marcellus Vines2 21.92m

Largo Elite 10#220 Jeremiah Thomas3 20.26m

Jus Ryde Tra 10#157 Leo Hansen4 14.72m

My Brother's 10#256 Tommy Whigham5 14.00m

VeloCity Tra 10#621 Emmitt Dangerfield6 13.76m

Largo Elite 10#214 Torrance Jackson7 11.72m

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash 11 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch 11#658 Jerry Ellison V1 12.46 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 11#384 Isaac Bailey2 12.49 NWI

My Brother's 11#246 Vic Cotto III3 12.71 NWI

My Brother's 11#249 Terrian Jackson4 13.26 NWI

Power House 11#365 Isaac Brooks5 13.31 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 11#386 Jaiden Himely6 13.71 NWI

Track life S 11#464 Kash Peacock7 13.76 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 11#391 Michael Plummer Jr8 13.96 NWI

Jus Ryde Tra 11#156 Da'Mari Cox9 14.04 NWI

Polk County 11#332 Deion Sweet10 14.13 NWI

Power House 11#364 Marc Betancourt11 14.70 NWI

Free&Forward 11#101 Rico Key12 15.05 NWI

Perseverance 11#314 Dontavis Reeves13 15.08 NWI

Trailblazers 11#485 Hasani Hannah14 15.09 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 11#387 Emory Knighten15 15.34 NWI

VeloCity Tra 11#619 Jayce Craig16 16.17 NWI

Cape Breeze 11#59 Cameron Pullen--- DNS NWI

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash 11 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R.U.F.F Athl 11#384 Isaac Bailey1 25.34 NWI

Westchase Ch 11#658 Jerry Ellison V2 25.75 NWI

My Brother's 11#243 Jaquez Altenried3 26.64 NWI

Power House 11#365 Isaac Brooks4 27.55 NWI

My Brother's 11#249 Terrian Jackson5 27.62 NWI

Unattached 11#511 Calen Anderson6 28.13 NWI

Jus Ryde Tra 11#155 Jermaine Campbell7 28.54 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 11#391 Michael Plummer Jr8 29.05 NWI

Track life S 11#464 Kash Peacock9 29.09 NWI

Tampa Xpress 11#449 Byron Williams10 29.17 NWI

Cape Breeze 11#59 Cameron Pullen11 29.34 NWI

Polk County 11#332 Deion Sweet12 29.63 NWI

Westchase Ch 11#671 Miko Macklin13 30.02 NWI

Trailblazers 11#485 Hasani Hannah14 30.46 NWI

Free&Forward 11#101 Rico Key15 31.35 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 11#387 Emory Knighten16 31.47 NWI

Power House 11#364 Marc Betancourt17 31.67 NWI

Free&Forward 11#104 Karter Rogers18 32.10 NWI

Cape Breeze 11#61 Hunter St Pierre19 32.55 NWI

Burg Blazers 11#32 Marquece Kendricks20 32.88 NWI

Perseverance 11#314 Dontavis Reeves21 33.48 NWI

Polk County 11#329 Lenard Ellison22 33.99 NWI

Jus Ryde Tra 11#156 Da'Mari Cox--- DNS NWI

VeloCity Tra 11#619 Jayce Craig--- DNS NWI

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash 11 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
My Brother's 11#243 Jaquez Altenried1 1:02.06

My Brother's 11#246 Vic Cotto III2 1:02.10

My Brother's 11#244 Jonathan Brocks3 1:02.52

Mcperformanc 11#238 Jason Bonner4 1:04.40

Jus Ryde Tra 11#155 Jermaine Campbell5 1:05.07

Tampa Xpress 11#449 Byron Williams6 1:10.97

Trailblazers 11#485 Hasani Hannah7 1:11.88

Polk County 11#332 Deion Sweet8 1:13.56

Free&Forward 11#104 Karter Rogers9 1:14.62

Burg Blazers 11#32 Marquece Kendricks10 1:16.30

Power House 11#364 Marc Betancourt11 1:20.19

Cape Breeze 11#61 Hunter St Pierre12 1:21.27

Power House 11#365 Isaac Brooks--- DNF

Track life S 11#464 Kash Peacock--- DNS

 
Boys 800 Meter Run 11 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Mcperformanc 11#238 Jason Bonner1 2:28.02

Hillsborough 11#113 RJ Destremps2 2:28.06

Jus Ryde Tra 11#155 Jermaine Campbell3 2:37.58

Westchase Ch 11#666 Landon Healy4 2:57.46

Drapetomania 11#77 Ausar Chambers5 2:57.69

Burg Blazers 11#32 Marquece Kendricks6 2:58.65

R.U.F.F Athl 11#387 Emory Knighten7 3:01.90

Vast Track a 11#607 Brayden Spindler8 3:29.12

 
Boys 1500 Meter Run 11 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Hillsborough 11#113 RJ Destremps1 4:56.43

Westchase Ch 11#666 Landon Healy2 5:48.57

Westchase Ch 11#677 Wesley Taylor3 6:05.27

 
Boys 3000 Meter Run 11 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Hillsborough 11#113 RJ Destremps1 10:08.20

Westchase Ch 11#672 Chance Munn2 12:32.51

Vast Track a 11#607 Brayden Spindler3 14:14.10

 
Boys 80 Meter Hurdles 11 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Unattached 11#511 Calen Anderson1 13.57 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 11#384 Isaac Bailey2 13.66 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 11#386 Jaiden Himely3 14.60 NWI
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2024 AAU Florida District Qualifier at Tampa, FL - 6/1/2024

@George Jenkins High School

6/1/2024

Results
 

Boys High Jump 11 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R.U.F.F Athl 11#386 Jaiden Himely1 1.30m

 
Boys Long Jump 11 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
My Brother's 11#244 Jonathan Brocks1 4.77m NWI

Unattached 11#511 Calen Anderson2 4.46m NWI

Tampa Xpress 11#449 Byron Williams3 4.34m NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 11#391 Michael Plummer Jr4 4.26m NWI

Free&Forward 11#104 Karter Rogers5 3.89m NWI

Mcperformanc 11#238 Jason Bonner6 3.82m NWI

Jus Ryde Tra 11#156 Da'Mari Cox7 3.81m NWI

VeloCity Tra 11#619 Jayce Craig8 3.73m NWI

Cape Breeze 11#61 Hunter St Pierre9 3.45m NWI

Cape Breeze 11#59 Cameron Pullen10 3.20m NWI

Free&Forward 11#101 Rico Key11 3.18m NWI

 
Boys Shot Put 6 lbs 11 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
My Brother's 11#250 Demond James1 10.75m

Florida Thor 11#89 Demareo Jennings2 8.69m

Jus Ryde Tra 11#160 Dominic Rodriguez3 8.67m

St Petersbur 11#419 Barry Hill4 8.12m

Florida Thor 11#86 Iker Guerrero5 7.69m

Westchase Ch 11#663 Maison Gabriel6 5.78m

 
Boys Discus Throw 1.0 Kg 11 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
My Brother's 11#250 Demond James1 21.10m

Jus Ryde Tra 11#160 Dominic Rodriguez2 20.32m

St Petersbur 11#419 Barry Hill3 19.78m

Westchase Ch 11#663 Maison Gabriel4 18.32m

Florida Thor 11#89 Demareo Jennings5 17.16m

Florida Thor 11#86 Iker Guerrero6 15.16m

 
Boys Javelin Throw Turbo (400 g 11 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
My Brother's 11#250 Demond James1 29.02m

Florida Thor 11#86 Iker Guerrero2 25.04m

Wildwood Pre 11#701 Emmett Strickland3 24.38m

Westchase Ch 11#672 Chance Munn4 24.24m

Westchase Ch 11#677 Wesley Taylor5 20.48m

Vast Track a 11#607 Brayden Spindler6 20.42m

Florida Thor 11#89 Demareo Jennings7 20.34m

Jus Ryde Tra 11#160 Dominic Rodriguez8 20.20m

Westchase Ch 11#671 Miko Macklin9 17.66m

Polk County 11#329 Lenard Ellison10 14.76m

St Petersbur 11#419 Barry Hill11 13.72m

Westchase Ch 11#663 Maison Gabriel--- DNS

 
Boys 1500 Meter Race Walk 11 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Polk County 11#329 Lenard Ellison1 11:21.48

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash 12 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch 12#668 Isaiah Lassiter1 12.23 NWI

Westchase Ch 12#657 Darius Durham2 13.03 NWI

Westchase Ch 12#650 Jamel Benyard3 13.23 NWI

Power House 12#368 Joshua Davila4 13.40 NWI

Tampa Xpress 12#448 Gei Walker5 13.53 NWI

Unattached 12#530 Jaylen Ward6 14.27 NWI

Unattached 12#522 Johnathan Kirwan7 14.28 NWI

Power House 12#376 Taden Wise8 14.32 NWI

Polk County 12#328 Kaden Berry9 14.37 NWI

352 Elite 12#24 Jovanni Torraco10 14.46 NWI

Manatee Must 12#229 Dre`shon Frazier11 14.58 NWI

Westchase Ch 12#649 Elijah Baskin12 14.65 NWI

Wildwood Pre 12#705 Kamal Williams13 14.69 NWI

VeloCity Tra 12#623 Caleb Gantt14 15.00 NWI

Westchase Ch 12#661 Derron Franklin15 15.38 NWI

Nste Track T 12#267 Keith Bynes16 16.31 NWI

The Matrix T 12#458 Eddie Scott III--- DNS NWI

352 Elite 12#23 Andrew Suarez--- DNS NWI

Westchase Ch 12#655 Bentley Delaune--- DNS NWI

Trailblazers 12#489 Deandre Reedy--- DNS NWI

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash 12 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch 12#668 Isaiah Lassiter1 24.91 NWI

Westchase Ch 12#657 Darius Durham2 26.59 NWI

Westchase Ch 12#650 Jamel Benyard3 26.74 NWI

Tampa Xpress 12#448 Gei Walker4 27.25 NWI

Olympia Trac 12#284 Emilio Torres5 27.45 NWI

Power House 12#368 Joshua Davila6 27.55 NWI

St Pete Nitr 12#409 Drayton Howard7 27.67 NWI

Invicta Athl 12#149 Caleb Whalen8 28.92 NWI

Power House 12#376 Taden Wise9 29.24 NWI

Polk County 12#328 Kaden Berry10 29.72 NWI

VeloCity Tra 12#623 Caleb Gantt11 30.53 NWI

352 Elite 12#24 Jovanni Torraco12 30.84 NWI

Manatee Must 12#229 Dre`shon Frazier13 30.88 NWI

Wildwood Pre 12#705 Kamal Williams14 31.59 NWI

Nste Track T 12#267 Keith Bynes15 34.13 NWI

352 Elite 12#23 Andrew Suarez--- DNS NWI

Unattached 12#530 Jaylen Ward--- DNS NWI

The Matrix T 12#458 Eddie Scott III--- DNS NWI

Trailblazers 12#489 Deandre Reedy--- DNS NWI
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2024 AAU Florida District Qualifier at Tampa, FL - 6/1/2024

@George Jenkins High School

6/1/2024

Results
 

Boys 400 Meter Dash 12 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Olympia Trac 12#284 Emilio Torres1 1:02.14

Vast Track a 12#611 Nicholas Wilson2 1:03.55

Invicta Athl 12#149 Caleb Whalen3 1:03.60

Power House 12#368 Joshua Davila4 1:05.65

Unattached 12#522 Johnathan Kirwan5 1:07.93

Westchase Ch 12#678 Sebastian Zapata6 1:08.06

Westchase Ch 12#649 Elijah Baskin7 1:08.50

Wildwood Pre 12#705 Kamal Williams8 1:11.52

Power House 12#376 Taden Wise9 1:11.57

Jus Ryde Tra 12#159 Omar Mason Jr10 1:12.78

Polk County 12#328 Kaden Berry11 1:13.27

Manatee Must 12#229 Dre`shon Frazier12 1:16.74

Vast Track a 12#596 Marcello Parada Garcia13 1:21.14

Trailblazers 12#489 Deandre Reedy--- DNS

Power House 12#373 Noah Reed--- DNS

 
Boys 800 Meter Run 12 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Olympia Trac 12#284 Emilio Torres1 2:30.09

Vast Track a 12#611 Nicholas Wilson2 2:34.75

Westchase Ch 12#678 Sebastian Zapata3 2:44.74

Vast Track a 12#597 Serggio Parada Garcia4 2:55.84

Jus Ryde Tra 12#159 Omar Mason Jr5 3:01.30

Vast Track a 12#596 Marcello Parada Garcia6 3:02.90

Power House 12#373 Noah Reed7 3:04.03

WesleyChapel 12#633 Cormac Rayman-Moore--- DNS

 
Boys 1500 Meter Run 12 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Unattached 12#523 Collin Langston1 4:52.80

Wildwood Pre 12#697 Westons Herndon2 5:51.83

Vast Track a 12#597 Serggio Parada Garcia3 5:56.48

WesleyChapel 12#633 Cormac Rayman-Moore4 5:56.65

Power House 12#373 Noah Reed5 6:45.23

 
Boys 80 Meter Hurdles 12 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch 12#673 Jazier Murphy1 13.19 NWI

Westchase Ch 12#667 Aaron Jessup2 14.17 NWI

St Pete Nitr 12#409 Drayton Howard3 14.63 NWI

Unattached 12#517 Ronald Green4 14.90 NWI

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 12 years old

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AWestchase Cheetahs1 50.30

1) #657 Darius Durham 12 2) #668 Isaiah Lassiter 12

3) #650 Jamel Benyard 12 4) #658 Jerry Ellison V 11

AMy Brother's2 50.98

1) #243 Jaquez Altenried 11 2) #244 Jonathan Brocks 11

3) #249 Terrian Jackson 11 4) #246 Vic Cotto III 11
 

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 12 years old

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AWestchase Cheetahs1 4:38.94

1) #655 Bentley Delaune 12 2) #653 Colt Daniels 12

3) #649 Elijah Baskin 12 4) #678 Sebastian Zapata 12
 

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 12 years old

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AWestchase Cheetahs1 12:23.99

1) #672 Chance Munn 11 2) #666 Landon Healy 11

3) #671 Miko Macklin 11 4) #677 Wesley Taylor 11
 

Boys High Jump 12 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch 12#667 Aaron Jessup1 1.45m

Westchase Ch 12#673 Jazier Murphy2 1.40m

Unattached 12#517 Ronald Green3 J1.40m

Westchase Ch 12#653 Colt Daniels4 1.35m

Unattached 12#530 Jaylen Ward5 1.30m

 
Boys Long Jump 12 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Tampa Xpress 12#448 Gei Walker1 4.86m NWI

Westchase Ch 12#673 Jazier Murphy2 4.71m NWI

Westchase Ch 12#653 Colt Daniels3 4.59m NWI

Westchase Ch 12#667 Aaron Jessup4 4.55m NWI

Unattached 12#522 Johnathan Kirwan5 4.52m NWI

St Pete Nitr 12#409 Drayton Howard5 4.52m NWI

Unattached 12#517 Ronald Green7 4.15m NWI

352 Elite 12#24 Jovanni Torraco8 4.09m NWI

Jus Ryde Tra 12#159 Omar Mason Jr9 3.64m NWI

Wildwood Pre 12#697 Westons Herndon10 3.15m NWI

Westchase Ch 12#655 Bentley Delaune--- DNS NWI

The Matrix T 12#458 Eddie Scott III--- DNS NWI

352 Elite 12#23 Andrew Suarez--- DNS NWI

 
Boys Shot Put 6 lbs 12 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Trailblazers 12#488 Isaiah Jackman1 10.11m

Largo Elite 12#219 Xavier Swain2 9.03m

Trailblazers 12#490 Antwon Scott3 8.99m

Vast Track a 12#600 Jeremiah Pierrelus4 8.44m

Vast Track a 12#573 Bryce Baucham5 8.07m

Largo Elite 12#213 Derik Holte6 6.69m
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2024 AAU Florida District Qualifier at Tampa, FL - 6/1/2024

@George Jenkins High School

6/1/2024

Results
 

Boys Discus Throw 1.0 Kg 12 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Largo Elite 12#219 Xavier Swain1 22.98m

Trailblazers 12#488 Isaiah Jackman2 20.98m

Vast Track a 12#573 Bryce Baucham3 20.06m

Trailblazers 12#490 Antwon Scott4 19.98m

Vast Track a 12#600 Jeremiah Pierrelus5 18.72m

Westchase Ch 12#661 Derron Franklin6 18.26m

Largo Elite 12#213 Derik Holte7 13.92m

 
Boys Javelin Throw Turbo (400 g 12 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch 12#661 Derron Franklin1 31.68m

Vast Track a 12#573 Bryce Baucham2 22.22m

Trailblazers 12#488 Isaiah Jackman3 21.42m

Vast Track a 12#600 Jeremiah Pierrelus4 20.46m

Trailblazers 12#490 Antwon Scott5 19.54m

Largo Elite 12#219 Xavier Swain6 18.24m

VeloCity Tra 12#623 Caleb Gantt7 15.94m

Largo Elite 12#213 Derik Holte8 11.92m

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash 13 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cape Breeze 13#54 Noel Devine1 11.48 NWI

Largo Elite 13#216 Kylen Monk2 11.75 NWI

VeloCity Tra 13#620 Emile Dangerfield3 12.50 NWI

Olympia Trac 13#283 Jowklen Navarro-Esquilin4 12.54 NWI

Olympia Trac 13#281 Mason Jaxtheimer5 12.55 NWI

Largo Elite 13#205 Jeremia Burgess6 12.62 NWI

Largo Elite 13#202 Demitrius Bowers7 12.69 NWI

Cov Athletic 13#73 Jackson Washington8 12.91 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 13#385 Joseph Bailey9 13.11 NWI

Power House 13#374 Cassius Vines10 13.57 NWI

St Pete Nitr 13#403 Dajuan Bush Jr11 13.64 NWI

Free&Forward 13#103 Shykeem Pitts12 13.86 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 13#388 Sakai Lowery13 14.06 NWI

Power House 13#366 Isaiah Brooks14 14.09 NWI

Jus Ryde Tra 13#154 Ryan Boles15 14.09 NWI

VeloCity Tra 13#626 Bradley Mcdaniel16 14.11 NWI

Trailblazers 13#483 Jadon Dowtin17 14.65 NWI

Home Team 94 13#122 Ahmad Grable--- DNS NWI

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash 13 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Largo Elite 13#216 Kylen Monk1 23.44 NWI

Cape Breeze 13#54 Noel Devine2 23.49 NWI

Olympia Trac 13#281 Mason Jaxtheimer3 24.62 NWI

Largo Elite 13#202 Demitrius Bowers4 25.45 NWI

Largo Elite 13#205 Jeremia Burgess5 25.75 NWI

Olympia Trac 13#283 Jowklen Navarro-Esquilin6 25.95 NWI

Cov Athletic 13#73 Jackson Washington7 26.47 NWI

Mcperformanc 13#239 Martis Bunton Iii8 27.83 NWI

Jus Ryde Tra 13#154 Ryan Boles9 28.13 NWI

St Pete Nitr 13#403 Dajuan Bush Jr10 28.28 NWI

VeloCity Tra 13#626 Bradley Mcdaniel11 28.47 NWI

Trailblazers 13#483 Jadon Dowtin12 29.85 NWI

VeloCity Tra 13#620 Emile Dangerfield13 30.74 NWI

Power House 13#366 Isaiah Brooks--- DNS NWI

Westchase Ch 13#669 Royce Leal Gonzalez--- DNS NWI

Home Team 94 13#122 Ahmad Grable--- DNS NWI

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash 13 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cape Breeze 13#54 Noel Devine1 56.63

Largo Elite 13#202 Demitrius Bowers2 57.01

Largo Elite 13#205 Jeremia Burgess3 1:00.02

R.U.F.F Athl 13#385 Joseph Bailey4 1:02.23

Mcperformanc 13#239 Martis Bunton Iii5 1:04.23

Unattached 13#516 Isaiah Elias6 1:05.23

Jus Ryde Tra 13#154 Ryan Boles7 1:07.81

Trailblazers 13#483 Jadon Dowtin8 1:11.13

Westchase Ch 13#669 Royce Leal Gonzalez--- DNS

Cov Athletic 13#73 Jackson Washington--- DNS

Home Team 94 13#122 Ahmad Grable--- DNS

 
Boys 800 Meter Run 13 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Unattached 13#516 Isaiah Elias1 2:37.17

My Brother's 13#247 Ayden Earl2 2:40.92

 
Boys 1500 Meter Run 13 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
My Brother's 13#247 Ayden Earl1 5:15.64

Unattached 13#516 Isaiah Elias2 5:23.38

 
Boys 100 Meter Hurdles 13 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R.U.F.F Athl 13#393 Amani Smith1 15.94 NWI

 
Boys 200 Meter Hurdles 13 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R.U.F.F Athl 13#393 Amani Smith1 27.68 NWI

 
Boys High Jump 13 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Power House 13#374 Cassius Vines1 1.60m

R.U.F.F Athl 13#388 Sakai Lowery2 1.50m

R.U.F.F Athl 13#393 Amani Smith3 1.45m

R.U.F.F Athl 13#385 Joseph Bailey4 1.40m

Westchase Ch 13#669 Royce Leal Gonzalez--- DNS
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Results
 

Boys Long Jump 13 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Largo Elite 13#216 Kylen Monk1 5.45m NWI

VeloCity Tra 13#620 Emile Dangerfield2 4.87m NWI

Free&Forward 13#103 Shykeem Pitts3 4.52m NWI

Unattached 13#516 Isaiah Elias4 4.33m NWI

Trailblazers 13#483 Jadon Dowtin5 4.15m NWI

St Pete Nitr 13#403 Dajuan Bush Jr6 4.06m NWI

Mcperformanc 13#239 Martis Bunton Iii7 4.01m NWI

Jus Ryde Tra 13#154 Ryan Boles8 3.95m NWI

VeloCity Tra 13#626 Bradley Mcdaniel9 3.78m NWI

Westchase Ch 13#669 Royce Leal Gonzalez--- DNS NWI

Cape Breeze 13#54 Noel Devine--- DNS NWI

Power House 13#374 Cassius Vines--- DNS NWI

 
Boys Triple Jump 13 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R.U.F.F Athl 13#388 Sakai Lowery1 9.96m NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 13#393 Amani Smith2 9.56m NWI

 
Boys Shot Put 4 kg 13 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Largo Elite 13#207 Jordan Dorsey1 9.40m

R.U.F.F Athl 13#385 Joseph Bailey2 8.94m

Indian Rocks 13#137 Evan Witthun3 7.27m

 
Boys Discus Throw 1.0 Kg 13 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Largo Elite 13#207 Jordan Dorsey1 20.72m

Indian Rocks 13#137 Evan Witthun2 18.68m

 
Boys Javelin Throw 600 g 13 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Free&Forward 13#103 Shykeem Pitts1 24.90m

Power House 13#374 Cassius Vines2 23.88m

Largo Elite 13#207 Jordan Dorsey3 19.46m

Power House 13#366 Isaiah Brooks4 18.02m

Indian Rocks 13#137 Evan Witthun5 15.30m

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Tampa Xpress 14#435 Desean Adams1 12.12 NWI

Manatee Must 14#234 Dominique Wortham Jr,2 12.30 NWI

Largo Elite 14#208 Jacquez Felton3 12.38 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 14#389 Carnel Osley4 12.47 NWI

Free&Forward 14#106 Ahmari Smith5 12.52 NWI

Wind Speed A 14#728 Justin Williams6 12.66 NWI

Burg Blazers 14#34 Jarvis Taliaferro7 12.90 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 14#392 Tyler Samuel8 12.97 NWI

Westchase Ch 14#674 Sebastian Ramos9 13.18 NWI

Trailblazers 14#480 Isaiah Balthazar10 13.23 NWI

Polk County 14#327 Owen Battles11 13.35 NWI

Largo Elite 14#210 Kasir Harris12 13.72 NWI

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Tampa Xpress 14#436 Markhie Anderson1 23.54 NWI

St Pete Nitr 14#407 Athian Early2 24.22 NWI

Tampa Xpress 14#435 Desean Adams3 24.72 NWI

Manatee Must 14#234 Dominique Wortham Jr,4 25.52 NWI

Wind Speed A 14#728 Justin Williams5 25.71 NWI

Polk County 14#327 Owen Battles6 26.47 NWI

Burg Blazers 14#34 Jarvis Taliaferro7 26.93 NWI

Westchase Ch 14#674 Sebastian Ramos8 27.25 NWI

Largo Elite 14#208 Jacquez Felton9 27.57 NWI

Largo Elite 14#210 Kasir Harris10 28.63 NWI

Vast Track a 14#579 Benjamin Diaz11 28.96 NWI

Largo Elite 14#217 Trey Robinson12 36.56 NWI

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Tampa Xpress 14#436 Markhie Anderson1 54.00

Trailblazers 14#480 Isaiah Balthazar2 54.96

Power House 14#370 Maleik Lewis3 56.52

St Pete Nitr 14#407 Athian Early4 56.56

Largo Elite 14#217 Trey Robinson5 1:01.34

Polk County 14#327 Owen Battles6 1:03.23

Burg Blazers 14#34 Jarvis Taliaferro7 1:03.35

Free&Forward 14#106 Ahmari Smith8 1:04.13

Nuspeed Elit 14#275 Nigel Berry9 1:05.65

Vast Track a 14#579 Benjamin Diaz10 1:08.23

 
Boys 800 Meter Run 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Power House 14#370 Maleik Lewis1 2:17.89

R.U.F.F Athl 14#392 Tyler Samuel2 2:18.97

WesleyChapel 14#632 Micah Oliver3 2:24.38

Perseverance 14#311 Rowan Parrish4 2:35.70

Trailblazers 14#480 Isaiah Balthazar5 2:56.10

Williams Den 14#709 Michael Williams6 2:56.66

 
Boys 1500 Meter Run 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
WesleyChapel 14#632 Micah Oliver1 4:51.96

Power House 14#370 Maleik Lewis2 5:07.91

Perseverance 14#311 Rowan Parrish3 5:10.42

R.U.F.F Athl 14#390 Chase Pippen4 5:38.13

Wildwood Pre 14#699 Joshua Ping5 5:46.99
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Boys 3000 Meter Run 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
WesleyChapel 14#632 Micah Oliver1 10:07.19

Power House 14#370 Maleik Lewis2 10:28.24

Wildwood Pre 14#699 Joshua Ping3 12:04.69

R.U.F.F Athl 14#390 Chase Pippen4 12:12.51

 
Boys 100 Meter Hurdles 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a 14#601 Marvens Pierrelus1 14.64 NWI

Vast Track a 14#583 Brandon Gilchrist2 15.28 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 14#389 Carnel Osley3 16.23 NWI

Unattached 14#518 Terrence Harris4 21.21 NWI

 
Boys 200 Meter Hurdles 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a 14#601 Marvens Pierrelus1 25.92 NWI

Vast Track a 14#583 Brandon Gilchrist2 27.32 NWI

R.U.F.F Athl 14#389 Carnel Osley3 28.11 NWI

Unattached 14#518 Terrence Harris4 34.21 NWI

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 14 years old

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ALargo Elite1 49.51

1) #202 Demitrius Bowers 13 2) #208 Jacquez Felton 14

3) #205 Jeremia Burgess 13 4) #210 Kasir Harris 14

5) #216 Kylen Monk 13 6) #217 Trey Robinson 14
 

Boys High Jump 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
St Pete Nitr 14#407 Athian Early1 1.55m

Wildwood Pre 14#699 Joshua Ping2 1.45m

R.U.F.F Athl 14#392 Tyler Samuel3 J1.45m

R.U.F.F Athl 14#389 Carnel Osley4 1.40m

 
Boys Long Jump 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Largo Elite 14#217 Trey Robinson1 5.15m NWI

Manatee Must 14#234 Dominique Wortham Jr,2 4.65m NWI

Free&Forward 14#106 Ahmari Smith3 4.26m NWI

Williams Den 14#709 Michael Williams4 4.05m NWI

Largo Elite 14#210 Kasir Harris5 3.84m NWI

 
Boys Triple Jump 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
R.U.F.F Athl 14#392 Tyler Samuel1 10.16m NWI

Williams Den 14#709 Michael Williams2 8.85m NWI

 
Boys Shot Put 4 kg 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Largo Elite 14#208 Jacquez Felton1 11.19m

Westchase Ch 14#674 Sebastian Ramos2 9.82m

Free&Forward 14#106 Ahmari Smith3 8.15m

Invicta Athl 14#145 Dante Durant4 7.10m

 
Boys Discus Throw 1.0 Kg 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Invicta Athl 14#145 Dante Durant--- DNS

 
Boys Javelin Throw 600 g 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Nuspeed Elit 14#275 Nigel Berry1 22.44m

Free&Forward 14#106 Ahmari Smith2 22.28m

Westchase Ch 14#674 Sebastian Ramos3 21.14m

Unattached 14#518 Terrence Harris--- DNS

 
Boys 3000 Meter Race Walk 14 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Williams Den 14#709 Michael Williams1 16:55.92

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Westchase Ch 16#654 Gavin Davis1 11.31 NWI

Lake Wales F 16#176 Myrone Jean2 11.46 NWI

Perseverance 15#315 Elijah Washington3 11.50 NWI

Largo Elite 15#218 Rashad Smith4 11.80 NWI

Florida Thor 16#84 Soloman Cole5 11.98 NWI

Largo Elite 16#203 Jamari Burgess6 12.03 NWI

Wind Speed A 15#718 Sahmouri Campbell7 12.08 NWI

VeloCity Tra 15#622 Legend Dangerfield8 12.14 NWI

Largo Elite 15#206 Jacoby Butler9 12.20 NWI

St Pete Nitr 15#413 Tyler Nixon10 12.23 NWI

Tampa Xpress 16#444 Zander Holder11 12.25 NWI

Cov Athletic 16#71 Zamir Rivera Vazquez12 12.30 NWI

St Pete Nitr 15#408 Jacob Hofferbert13 12.32 NWI

Florida Thor 15#91 Marcus Morency14 12.55 NWI

Vast Track a 16#581 Jacob Ellison15 12.55 NWI

Largo Elite 15#204 Jayden Burgess16 12.71 NWI

Wind Speed A 15#722 Jaden Garcia17 12.79 NWI

VeloCity Tra 15#627 Elijah Sanders18 13.14 NWI

Wind Speed A 16#727 Tye Shettleworth19 13.17 NWI

Williams Den 15#708 Malik Williams20 13.96 NWI

Florida Thor 16#83 Michael Clark--- DNS NWI

Free&Forward 16#107 Kamari Smith--- DNS NWI
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2024 AAU Florida District Qualifier at Tampa, FL - 6/1/2024

@George Jenkins High School

6/1/2024

Results
 

Boys 200 Meter Dash 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lake Wales F 16#176 Myrone Jean1 22.84 NWI

Westchase Ch 16#654 Gavin Davis2 23.02 NWI

Trackstar Tr 16#470 Marc Stiff3 23.18 NWI

My Brother's 16#245 Julius Brocks Jr4 23.45 NWI

Perseverance 15#315 Elijah Washington5 23.49 NWI

Largo Elite 15#206 Jacoby Butler6 23.61 NWI

VeloCity Tra 15#622 Legend Dangerfield7 23.92 NWI

Wind Speed A 15#718 Sahmouri Campbell8 24.09 NWI

Largo Elite 16#203 Jamari Burgess9 24.15 NWI

Florida Thor 16#84 Soloman Cole10 24.35 NWI

Largo Elite 15#218 Rashad Smith11 24.37 NWI

St Pete Nitr 15#413 Tyler Nixon12 24.42 NWI

St Pete Nitr 15#408 Jacob Hofferbert13 24.62 NWI

Florida Thor 15#91 Marcus Morency14 24.70 NWI

St Pete Nitr 15#415 Kamari White15 24.74 NWI

Tampa Xpress 16#444 Zander Holder16 24.80 NWI

Florida Thor 16#83 Michael Clark17 25.25 NWI

Largo Elite 15#204 Jayden Burgess18 25.30 NWI

Vast Track a 16#581 Jacob Ellison19 25.35 NWI

Wind Speed A 15#722 Jaden Garcia20 25.83 NWI

Cov Athletic 16#71 Zamir Rivera Vazquez21 25.90 NWI

Wind Speed A 16#727 Tye Shettleworth22 26.29 NWI

VeloCity Tra 15#627 Elijah Sanders23 27.07 NWI

Wildwood Pre 15#703 Wynn Welte--- DNS NWI

Tampa Xpress 16#446 Makai Pringle--- DNS NWI

Free&Forward 16#107 Kamari Smith--- DNS NWI

Power House 15#372 Christian Ramirez--- DNS NWI

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Lake Wales F 16#176 Myrone Jean1 52.18

Vast Track a 16#610 Daniel Williams2 52.53

My Brother's 16#245 Julius Brocks Jr3 52.57

Trackstar Tr 16#470 Marc Stiff4 52.75

Largo Elite 15#206 Jacoby Butler5 54.43

Jus Ryde Tra 15#158 Charles King6 54.66

Vast Track a 15#585 Deanthony Granberry7 55.28

Tampa Xpress 16#446 Makai Pringle8 55.91

Largo Elite 16#203 Jamari Burgess9 55.92

St Pete Nitr 15#415 Kamari White10 56.97

Power House 15#372 Christian Ramirez11 57.15

Wildwood Pre 16#696 Erik Grable12 59.72

Tampa Xpress 15#440 Jordan Carriera13 59.73

Florida Thor 15#91 Marcus Morency14 1:00.82

Power House 15#371 Jacob Nylander15 1:04.97

Wildwood Pre 15#703 Wynn Welte16 1:08.00

Running Fire 16#394 Steve Cleus--- DNS

Invicta Athl 16#144 Tristian Allen--- DNS

 
Boys 800 Meter Run 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a 16#610 Daniel Williams1 2:07.13

Tampa Xpress 16#446 Makai Pringle2 2:10.58

Vast Track a 15#585 Deanthony Granberry3 2:13.62

Power House 15#372 Christian Ramirez4 2:15.66

Nuspeed Elit 15#277 Odunayo Saka5 2:19.10

Invicta Athl 16#144 Tristian Allen6 2:23.00

Tampa Xpress 16#447 Marco Toppi7 2:24.29

Vast Track a 15#571 Naveen Andrews8 2:24.33

WesleyChapel 15#634 Fischer Speer9 2:25.24

Tampa Xpress 15#440 Jordan Carriera10 2:27.43

Power House 15#371 Jacob Nylander11 2:33.64

Jus Ryde Tra 15#158 Charles King12 2:53.19

Running Fire 16#394 Steve Cleus--- DNS

St Pete Nitr 15#415 Kamari White--- DNS

 
Boys 1500 Meter Run 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Tampa Xpress 16#447 Marco Toppi1 4:51.72

Invicta Athl 16#144 Tristian Allen2 4:54.01

Vast Track a 15#571 Naveen Andrews3 4:58.28

Tampa Xpress 15#440 Jordan Carriera4 5:09.03

WesleyChapel 15#634 Fischer Speer5 5:10.37

Nuspeed Elit 15#277 Odunayo Saka6 5:14.39

Power House 15#372 Christian Ramirez7 5:46.21

Power House 15#371 Jacob Nylander--- DNS

 
Boys 3000 Meter Run 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
WesleyChapel 15#634 Fischer Speer1 10:07.83

Tampa Xpress 16#447 Marco Toppi2 11:04.89

Vast Track a 15#571 Naveen Andrews3 11:15.10

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a 16#595 Kolt Ohlson1 16.19 NWI

Vast Track a 16#603 Joshua Rice2 20.05 NWI

Olympia Trac 15#282 Ronald Matthews3 21.28 NWI

 
Boys 400 Meter Hurdles 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a 16#603 Joshua Rice1 1:15.75

Wildwood Pre 16#696 Erik Grable--- DNS

Vast Track a 16#595 Kolt Ohlson--- DNS
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2024 AAU Florida District Qualifier at Tampa, FL - 6/1/2024

@George Jenkins High School

6/1/2024

Results
 

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 15-16 years old

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ALargo Elite1 48.29

1) #206 Jacoby Butler 15 2) #203 Jamari Burgess 16

3) #204 Jayden Burgess 15 4) #218 Rashad Smith 15
 

Boys High Jump 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a 16#595 Kolt Ohlson1 1.75m

Unattached 15#531 Isaiah Watts2 1.35m

Olympia Trac 15#282 Ronald Matthews--- NH

 
Boys Long Jump 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
My Brother's 16#245 Julius Brocks Jr1 6.29m NWI

Vast Track a 16#595 Kolt Ohlson2 6.12m NWI

Tampa Xpress 16#444 Zander Holder3 5.96m NWI

Jus Ryde Tra 15#158 Charles King4 5.67m NWI

Wind Speed A 16#727 Tye Shettleworth5 5.41m NWI

Largo Elite 15#218 Rashad Smith6 5.35m NWI

Florida Thor 15#91 Marcus Morency7 5.11m NWI

Florida Thor 16#83 Michael Clark8 5.07m NWI

Largo Elite 15#204 Jayden Burgess9 4.50m NWI

Williams Den 15#708 Malik Williams10 4.30m NWI

Free&Forward 16#107 Kamari Smith--- DNS NWI

Olympia Trac 15#282 Ronald Matthews--- DNS NWI

Tampa Xpress 15#440 Jordan Carriera--- DNS NWI

 
Boys Triple Jump 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Wind Speed A 16#727 Tye Shettleworth1 11.84m NWI

Tampa Xpress 16#444 Zander Holder2 11.58m NWI

Unattached 15#531 Isaiah Watts3 9.04m NWI

 
Boys Shot Put 12 lbs 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Indian Rocks 15#135 Anthony Cavallaro1 12.42m

Williams Den 15#708 Malik Williams2 10.49m

Unattached 15#531 Isaiah Watts3 10.12m

Olympia Trac 15#282 Ronald Matthews4 9.69m

Wildwood Pre 16#698 Gregory Ping5 9.06m

Trailblazers 15#484 Kyle Grey6 8.48m

Invicta Athl 15#148 Dedrick Robinson7 6.54m

VeloCity Tra 15#622 Legend Dangerfield--- DNS

 
Boys Discus Throw 1.6 Kg 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Indian Rocks 15#135 Anthony Cavallaro1 36.92m

Unattached 15#531 Isaiah Watts2 29.42m

Wildwood Pre 16#698 Gregory Ping3 24.58m

Trailblazers 15#484 Kyle Grey4 24.48m

Invicta Athl 15#148 Dedrick Robinson5 14.74m

 
Boys Javelin Throw 800 g 15-16 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Unattached 16#529 Liam St John1 44.10m

Williams Den 15#708 Malik Williams2 37.84m

Vast Track a 16#587 John Hodgson3 36.06m

Wildwood Pre 16#696 Erik Grable4 35.76m

Vast Track a 15#580 John Durham5 29.68m

Trailblazers 15#484 Kyle Grey--- DNS

Wildwood Pre 16#698 Gregory Ping--- DNS

 
Men 100 Meter Dash 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Perseverance 18#316 Terrance Williams1 11.24 NWI

Tampa Xpress 17#442 Tyler Grant2 11.26 NWI

Nuspeed Elit 18#276 Ayodeji Saka3 11.30 NWI

Wind Speed A 19#717 Terrel Alexander4 11.31 NWI

Wind Speed A 19#723 Devin Girtman5 11.33 NWI

Nuspeed Elit 17#278 Alex Vogler6 11.42 NWI

352 Elite 18#19 Bakari Hodge-Mauldin7 11.44 NWI

Power House 17#369 Nazario Gumbs8 11.54 NWI

Wind Speed A 18#721 Gardimy Fleurius9 11.55 NWI

Kinetic Spee 17#167 Xyllus Pastrana10 11.56 NWI

Wind Speed A 19#719 Alstair Clarke11 11.62 NWI

Vast Track a 18#598 Keenan Patel12 11.69 NWI

Home Team 94 17#123 Connell Jackson13 11.71 NWI

352 Elite 17#22 Clarence Scrivens-Mobley14 11.72 NWI

Kinetic Spee 17#164 Connor Mccazzio15 11.75 NWI

Cov Athletic 17#72 Derrion Saunders16 11.79 NWI

Wind Speed A 17#720 Zion Derilus17 11.80 NWI

Unattached 18#532 Terrance Williams--- DNS NWI

Unattached 18#514 Collin Bui-Hayes--- DNS NWI

Unattached 18#527 Ivan Ramcharitar--- DNS NWI

Florida Thor 18#92 Ziquan Williams--- DNS NWI

Vast Track a 18#605 Ethan Sharpe--- DNS NWI

Wind Speed A 18#726 Sidney Rogers--- DNS NWI

 
Men 200 Meter Dash 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Wind Speed A 17#725 Jozef Miesak1 21.53 NWI

Wind Speed A 19#717 Terrel Alexander2 22.18 NWI

Tampa Xpress 17#439 Trebeh Brown3 22.41 NWI

Tampa Xpress 17#442 Tyler Grant4 22.52 NWI

Power House 17#369 Nazario Gumbs5 22.53 NWI

Wind Speed A 19#723 Devin Girtman6 22.55 NWI

Nuspeed Elit 17#278 Alex Vogler7 22.65 NWI

Nuspeed Elit 18#276 Ayodeji Saka8 22.76 NWI

352 Elite 18#19 Bakari Hodge-Mauldin9 22.94 NWI

Westchase Ch 17#656 Ahmad Durham10 22.96 NWI
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2024 AAU Florida District Qualifier at Tampa, FL - 6/1/2024

@George Jenkins High School
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Results

Finals ...   (Men 200 Meter Dash 17-18 years old)

Age   TeamName Finals

Wind Speed A 19#719 Alstair Clarke11 23.14 NWI

Wind Speed A 18#721 Gardimy Fleurius12 23.17 NWI

Vast Track a 18#605 Ethan Sharpe13 23.21 NWI

Vast Track a 18#598 Keenan Patel14 23.27 NWI

North Port A 17#257 Karl Buckle Jr.15 23.33 NWI

Wind Speed A 17#720 Zion Derilus16 23.43 NWI

Vast Track a 18#576 Joshua Bradley17 23.49 NWI

Home Team 94 17#123 Connell Jackson18 23.61 NWI

Cov Athletic 17#72 Derrion Saunders19 23.61 NWI

352 Elite 17#22 Clarence Scrivens-Mobley20 23.71 NWI

Vast Track a 17#589 Abraham Jenkins21 23.98 NWI

VeloCity Tra 17#618 Daniel Brown22 24.42 NWI

North Port A 17#258 Lamar Graham23 24.92 NWI

Vast Track a 19#592 Timothy Mabins24 26.07 NWI

Wind Speed A 18#726 Sidney Rogers--- DNS NWI

Unattached 18#527 Ivan Ramcharitar--- DNS NWI

Unattached 18#514 Collin Bui-Hayes--- DNS NWI

Invicta Athl 18#146 Jayden Edwards--- DNS NWI

Kinetic Spee 17#164 Connor Mccazzio--- DNS NWI

Florida Thor 18#92 Ziquan Williams--- DNS NWI

Gville Track 17#112 Donovan Ferguson--- DNS NWI

 
Men 400 Meter Dash 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Wind Speed A 17#725 Jozef Miesak1 48.12

Tampa Xpress 17#439 Trebeh Brown2 49.88

Nuspeed Elit 17#278 Alex Vogler3 51.04

Tampa Xpress 17#442 Tyler Grant4 51.05

Westchase Ch 17#656 Ahmad Durham5 51.85

Power House 17#369 Nazario Gumbs6 52.00

North Port A 17#257 Karl Buckle Jr.7 52.11

352 Elite 18#19 Bakari Hodge-Mauldin8 52.79

Vast Track a 18#605 Ethan Sharpe9 52.90

Trackstar Tr 17#469 Bryan Harden10 53.31

Vast Track a 17#593 Jaedyn Martin11 54.02

Wind Speed A 17#720 Zion Derilus12 54.21

Invicta Athl 18#146 Jayden Edwards13 54.70

Kinetic Spee 18#162 Brayden Barrett14 54.74

Vast Track a 17#589 Abraham Jenkins15 55.44

352 Elite 17#22 Clarence Scrivens-Mobley16 55.46

VeloCity Tra 17#618 Daniel Brown17 57.06

Wildwood Pre 19#695 Armand Grable18 58.17

Williams Den 17#707 Kaleb Williams19 1:01.22

Vast Track a 18#598 Keenan Patel--- DNS

Kinetic Spee 17#166 Kason Oneill--- DNS

Gville Track 17#112 Donovan Ferguson--- DNS

Wind Speed A 19#719 Alstair Clarke--- DNS

 
Men 800 Meter Run 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Trackstar Tr 17#469 Bryan Harden1 2:08.62

Vast Track a 17#574 Danai Bernard2 2:11.16

Kinetic Spee 17#166 Kason Oneill3 2:11.41

Invicta Athl 18#146 Jayden Edwards4 2:11.97

Vast Track a 17#593 Jaedyn Martin5 2:18.62

Tampa Xpress 17#443 Brad Hart6 2:19.76

Vast Track a 17#591 Jaydin Jimenez7 2:30.37

Westchase Ch 17#656 Ahmad Durham--- DNS

 
Men 1500 Meter Run 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a 17#594 Joseph W. Mena Mena1 4:36.33

Buckingham T 18#27 Jonathan Condon2 4:39.89

Tampa Xpress 17#443 Brad Hart3 4:58.23

Vast Track a 17#591 Jaydin Jimenez4 5:13.86

Unattached 18#526 Cullen Pfanmiller--- DNS

 
Men 3000 Meter Run 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Buckingham T 18#27 Jonathan Condon1 9:59.46

Vast Track a 17#594 Joseph W. Mena Mena--- DNS

 
Men 110 Meter Hurdles 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a 18#572 Jabari Armstrong1 14.21 NWI

Kinetic Spee 17#165 Jaxson Nichols2 16.34 NWI

Vast Track a 18#576 Joshua Bradley3 17.07 NWI

Williams Den 17#707 Kaleb Williams4 18.60 NWI

Unattached 18#527 Ivan Ramcharitar--- DNS NWI

Vast Track a 18#584 Joel Gonzalez--- DNS NWI

 
Men 400 Meter Hurdles 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a 18#572 Jabari Armstrong1 55.08

Vast Track a 18#584 Joel Gonzalez2 56.98

Vast Track a 18#576 Joshua Bradley3 59.58

Vast Track a 19#592 Timothy Mabins4 1:03.13

Kinetic Spee 17#165 Jaxson Nichols5 1:06.95

Unattached 17#515 Michael Connors--- DNS

 
Men 4x100 Meter Relay 17-18 years old

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AWind Speed Athletics1 43.60

1) #723 Devin Girtman 19 2) #721 Gardimy Fleurius 18

3) #725 Jozef Miesak 17 4) #726 Sidney Rogers 18

5) #717 Terrel Alexander 19

AKinetic Speed2 44.71

1) #163 Chadiell Echavarria 17 2) #164 Connor Mccazzio 17

3) #165 Jaxson Nichols 17 4) #167 Xyllus Pastrana 17

5) #162 Brayden Barrett 18 6) #166 Kason Oneill 17
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Results
 

Men 4x400 Meter Relay 17-18 years old

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AKinetic Speed1 3:45.11

1) #162 Brayden Barrett 18 2) #165 Jaxson Nichols 17

3) #166 Kason Oneill 17 4) #167 Xyllus Pastrana 17

5) #163 Chadiell Echavarria 17 6) #164 Connor Mccazzio 17

AWind Speed Athletics--- DNS

1) #719 Alstair Clarke 19 2) #721 Gardimy Fleurius 18

3) #725 Jozef Miesak 17 4) #726 Sidney Rogers 18

5) #717 Terrel Alexander 19 6) #720 Zion Derilus 17
 

Men High Jump 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a 18#602 Gavin Ponce1 2.00m

Vast Track a 18#604 Reece Rizzo2 1.95m

Vast Track a 18#608 Gavin Tinsley3 J1.95m

Sparq Track 18#395 Adryan Schuetz4 1.90m

Kinetic Spee 17#163 Chadiell Echavarria5 1.85m

Williams Den 17#707 Kaleb Williams6 1.65m

Unattached 17#515 Michael Connors7 1.60m

 
Men Long Jump 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a 18#604 Reece Rizzo1 6.12m NWI

Williams Den 17#707 Kaleb Williams2 6.05m NWI

Kinetic Spee 17#167 Xyllus Pastrana3 6.00m NWI

Vast Track a 17#574 Danai Bernard4 5.71m NWI

Sparq Track 18#395 Adryan Schuetz5 5.63m NWI

Home Team 94 17#123 Connell Jackson--- DNS NWI

 
Men Triple Jump 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Perseverance 18#316 Terrance Williams1 13.58m NWI

Wind Speed A 19#723 Devin Girtman2 13.14m NWI

Kinetic Spee 17#163 Chadiell Echavarria3 12.92m NWI

Unattached 18#532 Terrance Williams--- DNS NWI

Wildwood Pre 19#695 Armand Grable--- DNS NWI

 
Men Shot Put 12 lbs 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a 17#590 Demetrius Jenkins1 14.86m

Wildwood Pre 18#706 Temarionte' Williams2 12.42m

Unattached 17#533 Paul Zancara III3 10.46m

Indian Rocks 17#136 Anthony Stallo Jr.4 10.09m

Unattached 17#513 Xander Brooks--- DNS

 
Men Discus Throw 1.6 Kg 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Wildwood Pre 18#706 Temarionte' Williams1 39.06m

Vast Track a 17#590 Demetrius Jenkins2 38.78m

Indian Rocks 17#136 Anthony Stallo Jr.3 35.40m

Incredibles 18#130 Dylan Williams4 29.10m

Unattached 17#533 Paul Zancara III5 27.62m

Unattached 17#515 Michael Connors6 22.74m

Unattached 17#513 Xander Brooks--- DNS

 
Men Javelin Throw 800 g 17-18 years old

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Unattached 17#515 Michael Connors1 44.56m

Unattached 17#513 Xander Brooks2 40.48m

Indian Rocks 17#136 Anthony Stallo Jr.3 39.58m

Wildwood Pre 19#695 Armand Grable4 38.74m

Unattached 17#533 Paul Zancara III5 37.96m

 
Men 100 Meter Dash Open/Masters

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Wildwood Pre 19#702 James Thompson1 11.20 NWI

Wind Speed A 20#724 Joshua Jenkins2 11.31 NWI

Wildwood Pre 19#704 Jamir Wilder3 11.52 NWI

Vast Track a 21#582 Jaâ€™mez Epps4 12.13 NWI

 
Men 200 Meter Dash Open/Masters

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Wind Speed A 20#724 Joshua Jenkins1 22.73 NWI

Wildwood Pre 19#702 James Thompson2 23.50 NWI

Wildwood Pre 19#704 Jamir Wilder3 23.74 NWI

Vast Track a 21#582 Jaâ€™mez Epps4 25.48 NWI

 
Men 400 Meter Dash Open/Masters

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Vast Track a 21#582 Jaâ€™mez Epps1 59.65


